
Oakbrook Prep Coaches' Directory
2022-2023

Last Name First Name Sport(s) Email

Armstrong Scottie Football Head/MS Girls Basketball scottie.armstrong@oakbrookprep.org

Bailey Corey Girls Basketball Head coreybailey@fca,org

Booker Trey MS Boys Basketball tbookersellshomes@gmail.com

Casey Travis Dean of Students/Baseball Head travis.casey@oakbrookprep.org

Clowney Joshua Athletic Director/Basketball Head/Strength/Cond.joshua.clowney@oakbrookprep.org

Sports Medicine Institute Sports Medicine bob.detwyler@prismahealth.org

Friend Connor Competition Cheer Head cmburgess96@gmai.com

Johnson Alisha MS Girls Soccer alisha.johnson@oakbrookprep.org

Martin Paul Assistant Athletic Director/Assistant Basketball paul.martin@oakbrookprep.org

Mcphillips David Jr. Knights Boys Basketball david.mcphillips@oakbrookprep.org

Platts Lakya MS Volleyball lakyaplatts8@gmail.com 

Raymond Chris MS Football/MS Baseball Head chris.raymond@oakbrookprep.org

Roesler Allison Volleyball Head allisonroesler@gmail.com

Root John Girls Soccer Head john.root@oakbrookprep.org

Sandrin Marcelo MS Boys Soccer marcelo.sandrin@gmail.com

Srock Mike Strength & Speed/Competitve Head srockstrength@gmail.com

Wellborn Will Boys Soccer Head wwelborn@gmail.com

Wright Jessi Swim Head jessi29720@yahoo.com

JV Boys Basketball




